Eighth Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries
—Current Issues in the Investigation, Prosecution and Adjudication of Corruption Cases—

SCHEDULE

17-20 November 2014
Hotel Istana, Kuala Lumpur

Hosts:
United Nations Asia and Far East Institute

for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI),

Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission (MACC)
Malaysian Anti-Corruption Academy (MACA)

Monday. 17 November

19.00-

Registration
Reception hosted by UNAFEI (at Kampachi Restaurant)

Tuesday. 18 November

09.00-09.45:

09.35-09.45:
09.45-10.15:

10.15-10.25:
10.25-11.00:
11.00-11.15:
11.15-12.00:
12.00-13.15:
13.15-14.00:
14.00-14.40:
14.40-15.00:
15.00-15.45:
15.45-16.40:
16.40-17.00:

Opening Ceremony — Meeting Room (Safir II)

Opening Address by Mr. YAMASHITA, Terutoshi, Director, UNAFEI
Address by Honourable Datuk Hj. Mustafar bin Hj. Ali, Deputy Chief
Commissioner of Prevention, Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission

Special Address by the Honourable Mr. KODAMA, Yoshinori, Deputy
Chief of Mission, Embassy of Japan

Group Photo Session

Coffee/Tea Break

Introductory Remarks by Mr. MORINAGA, Taro, Deputy Director,
UNAFEI

Orientation

Presentation by Mr. IWASHITA, Shinichiro, UNAFEI Professor
Coffee/Tea Break

Country Presentation (Brunei)

Lunch — Cafeteria (Taman Sari)

Country Presentation (Cambodia)

Country Presentation (Indonesia)

Coffee/Tea Break

Country Presentation (Laos)

Country Presentation (Malaysia)

Q and A Session

Wednesday. 19 November

09.20-10.05:
10.05-10.45:

Country Presentation (Myanmar)
Country Presentation (Philippines)
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10.45-11.00:
11.00-12.00:

12.00-13.15:
13.15-14.00:
14.00-14.40:
14.40-15.00:
15.00-15.45:
15.45-16.50:

16.50-17.30:

19.00-

Coffee/Tea Break

Presentation by Visiting Expert (Mr. Lee, Jin Soo, Senior Prosecutor,
Seoul Central District Prosecutor’s Office, Korea)

Lunch — Cafeteria (Taman Sari)

Country Presentation (Singapore)

Country Presentation (Thailand)

Coffee/Tea Break

Country Presentation (Vietnam)

Presentation by Visiting Expert (Ms. Chan Shook Man, Senior Assistant
Director, Public Prosecutions, Prosecutions Division, Department of
Justice, Hong Kong Special Administrative Region)

Q and A Session

Reception hosted by MACC

Thursday. 20 November

09.20-10.20:
10.20-11.20:
11.20-11.40:
11.40-12.00:

12.00-13.30:
PM

Chairman’s Summary Statement

Discussion

Coffee/Tea Break

Closing Ceremony

Closing Address by the Honourable Mrs. Thilagavathy S. Thamboo,
Deputy Director, MACA

Address by Mr. YAMASHITA, Terutoshi, Director, UNAFEI

Presentation of Certificates

Farewell Lunch — Cafeteria (Taman Sart)

Side event

End of the Seminar
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