## Eighth Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries

—Current Issues in the Investigation, Prosecution and Adjudication of Corruption Cases—

## **SCHEDULE**

# 17-20 November 2014 Hotel Istana, Kuala Lumpur

#### Hosts:

United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI), Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission (MACC) Malaysian Anti-Corruption Academy (MACA)

## Monday, 17 November

Registration

19.00- : Reception hosted by UNAFEI (at Kampachi Restaurant)

#### Tuesday, 18 November

09.00-09.45:	Opening Ceremony – Meeting Room (Safir II)
	Opening Address by Mr. YAMASHITA, Terutoshi, Director, UNAFEI
	Address by Honourable Datuk Hj. Mustafar bin Hj. Ali, Deputy Chief
	Commissioner of Prevention, Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission
	Special Address by the Honourable Mr. KODAMA, Yoshinori, Deputy
	Chief of Mission, Embassy of Japan
	Group Photo Session
09.35-09.45:	Coffee/Tea Break
09.45-10.15:	Introductory Remarks by Mr. MORINAGA, Taro, Deputy Director,
	UNAFEI
10.15-10.25:	Orientation
10.25-11.00:	Presentation by Mr. IWASHITA, Shinichiro, UNAFEI Professor
11.00-11.15:	Coffee/Tea Break
11.15-12.00:	Country Presentation (Brunei)
12.00-13.15:	Lunch – Cafeteria (Taman Sari)
13.15-14.00:	Country Presentation (Cambodia)
14.00-14.40:	Country Presentation (Indonesia)
14.40-15.00:	Coffee/Tea Break
15.00-15.45:	Country Presentation (Laos)
15.45-16.40:	Country Presentation (Malaysia)
16.40-17.00:	Q and A Session

## Wednesday, 19 November

09.20-10.05: Country Presentation (Myanmar) 10.05-10.45: Country Presentation (Philippines)

10.45-11.00:	Coffee/Tea Break
11.00-12.00:	Presentation by Visiting Expert (Mr. Lee, Jin Soo, Senior Prosecutor,
	Seoul Central District Prosecutor's Office, Korea)
12.00-13.15:	Lunch – Cafeteria (Taman Sari)
13.15-14.00:	Country Presentation (Singapore)
14.00-14.40:	Country Presentation (Thailand)
14.40-15.00:	Coffee/Tea Break
15.00-15.45:	Country Presentation (Vietnam)
15.45-16.50:	Presentation by Visiting Expert (Ms. Chan Shook Man, Senior Assistant
	Director, Public Prosecutions, Prosecutions Division, Department of
	Justice, Hong Kong Special Administrative Region)
16.50-17.30:	Q and A Session
19.00-	Reception hosted by MACC

Thursday, 20 November		
09.20-10.20:	Chairman's Summary Statement	
10.20-11.20:	Discussion	
11.20-11.40:	Coffee/Tea Break	
11.40-12.00:	Closing Ceremony	
	Closing Address by the Honourable Mrs. Thilagavathy S. Thamboo,	
	Deputy Director, MACA	
	Address by Mr. YAMASHITA, Terutoshi, Director, UNAFEI	
	Presentation of Certificates	
12.00-13.30:	Farewell Lunch – Cafeteria (Taman Sari)	
PM	Side event	

End of the Seminar